revalidation on May 24, 2023 vis-à-vis the AFS which was presented in the thousands rather than in the hundreds,
management determined that the final amount of Deficit to be eliminated is P7,153,900,000.00 instead of
P7,153,900,753, or a difference of P753.00 (Seven Hundred Fifty-Three Pesos). 

The equity restructuring is intended to zero out the Deficit as of December 31, 2022 as reflected in the AFS (as of
December 31, 2022), and has been approved by the Securities and Exchange Commission on June 9, 2023. 

The equity restructuring will not involve a change in the par value of MONDE’s shares nor will it require an infusion of any